Rev-5.1-12232025     1      MCCSEMI.COM
AK10-Y Series
Axial Leaded-10KA Transient Voltage Suppression Diode
Features
• 10KA peak pulse current capability at 8/20μs pulse
• Transient protection to:
- IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±30 kV (Air), ±30 kV (Contact)
• Excellent clamping capability

Bi-directional
XXXX= Marking code
Ordering Information
Product Name Packing Type Qty/Box
AK10-XXXC-Y -BP Box 56
For packaging details, visit our website at https://www.mccsemi.com/Package/List
AK-Y
1/5
Rev-5.1-12232025     2      MCCSEMI.COM
AK10-Y Series
Axial Leaded-10KA Transient Voltage Suppression Diode
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
MCC Part
Number
Reverse
Stand-
off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage VBR @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
@8/20us
(Note2)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Marking
Code
VRMW (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) VC (V) IPP (kA) IR (µA)
AK10-380C-Y 380 401 443 10 570 10 10 AK10-380C
AK10-430C-Y 430 440 490 10 625 10 10 AK10-430C
AK10-560C-Y 560 585 650 10 790 10 10 AK10-560C
Note:
2. Using 8/20µs wave shape as defined in IEC 61000-4-5.
Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit